

11-2016

Brief of Appellant, John Hill v. State of Maryland, No. 2740

Paul DeWolfe

Renée M. Hutchins

University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law, rhutchins@law.umaryland.edu

Silva Georgian

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs

 Part of the [Constitutional Law Commons](#), [Criminal Law Commons](#), and the [Criminal Procedure Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

DeWolfe, Paul; Hutchins, Renée M.; and Georgian, Silva, "Brief of Appellant, John Hill v. State of Maryland, No. 2740" (2016). *Court Briefs*. Paper 12.

http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs/12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT..... 7

I. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FINDING NO SPEEDY TRIAL VIOLATION DESPITE
A POST-ACCUSATION DELAY OF THIRTY-THREE YEARS THAT WAS
OCCASIONED ENTIRELY BY THE GOVERNMENT’S SIMPLE LACK OF DILIGENCE.7

II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT FOUND NO VIOLATION
OF MR. HILL’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS, EVEN THOUGH THE GOVERNMENT’S
INEXPLICABLE THIRTY-THREE-YEAR DELAY IN PROSECUTION RESULTED IN
THE LOSS OR DESTRUCTION OF ALL THE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE AND THE
INABILITY OF MR. HILL TO EFFECTIVELY CROSS-EXAMINE THE
GOVERNMENT’S WITNESSES. 15

CONCLUSION 19

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 8-112 20

TEXT OF CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514 (1972).....10, passim

Beavers v. Haubert, 198 U.S. 77 (1905)9,11

Doggett v. United States, 505 U.S. 647 (1992)10, passim

Escobedo v. Ill., 378 U.S. 478 (1964)9

Pollard v. United States, 352 U.S. 354 (1957)9

United States v. Ewell, 383 U.S. 116 (1966)9

Williamson v. United States, 250 F. 2d 19 (1957)11,12

Maryland Cases

Caesar v. State, 10 Md. App. 40 (1970)11

Clark v. State, 364 Md. 611 (2001)18

Dorsey v. State, 34 Md. App. 525 (1977)17

State v. Hamilton. 14 Md. App. 582 (1972)9, 18

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI.23

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.23
